
AB793 RFP Release Notification 

PEPMA Posting 

July 31, 2017 

 

Date: July 31, 2017 

To: Interested Third-Party Program Bidders 

Re: AB793 Energy Management Programs RFP Planned Release Notification 

 

SDG&E intends to release AB793 Energy Management Programs Request for Proposals 

(RFP) in mid-August 2017, and will host a Bidder’s Conference Webinar shortly thereafter.  The 

following provides an overview of the AB793 program and the RFP. 

 

On April 6, 2017, the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) issued resolution E-4820 

(Resolution), which approved, with certain modifications, the investor-owned utilities’ (IOUs’) 

2016 advice letters in compliance with Assembly Bill (AB) 793.1 The Resolution directed San 

Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) to offer three energy efficiency programs, two 

directed at the residential sector and one at the non-residential sector. Specifically, the CPUC 

required the following:  

 

• Ordering Paragraph (OP) 1(a): The IOUs are required to “offer residential customers 

rebates for devices that utilize Advanced Meter Infrastructure data through a Home Area 

Network device or other similar medians such as the internet or Green Button Connect by 

the Fourth Quarter of 2017;” 

• OP 1(d): The IOUs are required to “launch residential pay-for-performance programs by 

the Fourth Quarter of 2017;” 

• OP 1(e): The IOUs are required to “launch small and medium business pay-for-

performance programs by the Fourth Quarter of 2017;” 

 

Scope: 

This solicitation seeks proposals from qualified bidders for the residential and small and medium 

business sectors. SDG&E is asking the bidders to propose programs for Residential Home Area 

Network (HAN), Residential Pay for Performance Energy Management Technology (rEMT), 

and Small and Medium Business Pay for Performance Energy Management Technology 

(smbEMT) programs. This solicitation will be a “cafeteria” type solicitation meaning the bidder 

has the option of bidding on just one, two, or all three programs 

 

 

SDG&E will manage this event through PowerAdvocate’s sourcing platform.  Interested 

bidders should register now to access all future communications and the RFP upon its 

release.  

 
To Register: 

1. Open a web browser and go to http://www.poweradvocate.com 
 
PowerAdvocate functions in most web browsers; however, using browsers other than Internet Explorer 8+, Firefox, or 
Safari may cause certain functionality to work unexpectedly. Should you encounter problems, PowerAdvocate 
support may be unable to provide assistance until the issue has been replicated in a supported browser. 

                                                           
1 Resolution E-420 (Resolution), Request for Approval of Pacific Gas and Electric, San Diego Gas & Electric, 

Southern California Gas’ Assembly Bill 793 (AB 793) Advice Letters (ALs), April 6, 2017. 

http://www.poweradvocate.com/


AB793 RFP Release Notification 

PEPMA Posting 

July 31, 2017 

 
 
For information see the PowerAdvocate browser support page at 
http://marketing.poweradvocate.com/company/customer-support. 
 

2. Click Login.  The login page appears; you may wish to bookmark it for quick access.  If you do not 
have an account, click the Registration link at the top of the page and complete the “Registration: 
Security Check”, and “Registration: Invitation Information”/”User Information” and go to 5. Request 
access using Referral Information  

3. Enter your account User Name and Password (both are case-sensitive).  If you have an 
account but do not remember your user information, click Forgot User Name or Forgot Password 
and they will be emailed to you. 

4. Click Login.  Your “Home” product’s Dashboard appears – Contract Intelligence (Contracts tab), 
Sourcing Intelligence (Events Tab) or Supplier Intelligence (Portals tab). 

 

 
 
 
You will be able to apply to the event through the “Opportunities” portal by doling the following: select 
“Opportunities”, search for the SDG&E event, click the key to request access to the event. 
 
Request access using the Referral Information 
 

To Register:  
Referral Information 
Are you registering for a specific Event:* click the ‘Yes’ button 
Who referred you to this Event:* PEPMA Announcement  
Name of that individual’s company:* San Diego Gas & Electric  
Name or description of the Event: * 72106: SDGE AB793 Energy Management Programs RFP 
Click “Continue” 

 
Once inside the 72106: SDGE AB793 Energy Management Programs RFP sourcing event in PowerAdvocate, if 
you have any questions about the event will you please submit it in the Messaging Tab to compose and email it to 
the buyer contact. 
 
Any questions regarding PowerAdvocate setup, technical assistance, or technical issues, will you please contact 
PowerAdvocate at: 
 
PowerAdvocate Support 

• Support@poweradvocate.com 
• (857) 453-5800 M-F 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM Eastern Time 

Online Help 
• Access the Help System at any time by clicking on the Help button on the main navigation bar 
• If you are viewing the .PDF version of the documentation, the blue words are clickable links. 

 

 

http://marketing.poweradvocate.com/company/customer-support
mailto:Support@poweradvocate.com

